| PATENTS ONLY TO THE HONOR | 9-15-2003 — BATENTS ONLY | |
|--|---|--|
| TO THE HONOR HINKING | PATENTS ONLY | |
| 1181181 | DEMARKS | |
| Please record | 102550633 hereof | |
| | 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) | |
| lan BRUCE | Name: Mitsui Kinzoku Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha | |
| SEP 1 0 2003 | Address: 11-1, Ohsaki 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo | |
| De la companya de la | <u>JAPAN</u> | |
| Est. | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached TADE STRADE S | ! No | |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] I | |
| Nature of conveyance: | | |
| [X] Assignment [] Change of Name | [] Other | |
| [] Security Agreement [] Merger | | |
| Execution Date: January 7, 2003 | | |
| | | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this doct the application is: | ument is being filed together with a new application, the execution date | |
| Date | | |
| A British E C A C | | |
| A. Patent Application No(s). | B. Patent No(s). | |
| 10/252,113 | I | |
| | I | |
| | I | |
| | | |
| | I | |
| | l . | |
| | 1 | |
| | | |
| | I | |
| | 1 | |
| | I | |
| Additional numbers | s attached? [] Yes [XX] No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Number of applications and patents involved: | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | | |
| delited in a description of the did be intalled. | One (1) | |
| BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. | One (1) | |
| BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. | 7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. | |
| BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. | 7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. 8. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the present | |
| BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 | 7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. 8. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the preserved order, please charge any necessary additional fees to | |
| BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 | 7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.8. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the preser | |
| BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 | PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the preservorder, please charge any necessary additional fees to | |
| BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 | PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the preserved order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035. | |
| BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 | PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the preserved order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035. | |
| BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do N Do N | PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the preserved order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035. | |
| BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do N 003 BABRAHA1 00000049 10252113 021 40.00 OP | PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the preserved order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035. | |
| BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do N Do N 9. Statement and Signature. | 7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. 8. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the prese order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035. Not Use This Space | |
| BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do N Do N 9. Statement and Signature. | 7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. 8. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the prese order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035. Not Use This Space | |
| BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do N 003 BABRAHA1 00000049 10252113 40.00 OP 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i | 7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. 8. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the prese order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035. Not Use This Space | |
| BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do N 003 BABRAHA1 00000049 10252113 40.00 OP 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i original document. | 7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. 8. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the preserved order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035. Not Use This Space | |
| BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do N 003 BABRAHA1 00000049 10252113 40.00 OP 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i | 7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. 8. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the preser order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035. Not Use This Space | |
| BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do N 003 BABRAHA1 00000049 10252113 40.00 OP 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i original document. | 7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. 8. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the preser order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035. Not Use This Space | |
| BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do N 003 BABRAHA1 00000049 10252113 Plant | 7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. 8. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the preser order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035. Not Use This Space information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the second sec | |

PATENT REEL: 014476 FRAME: 0528

| | A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH | ASSIGNMENT |
|-------|--|---|
| (1-5) | Insert Name(s) of Inventors | ASSIGNMEN I (1) Ian Bruce (2) |
| | | (3) (4) |
| | | (5) |
| | | In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to |
| (6) | Insert name of Assignee | (6) Mitsui Kinzoku Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha |
| (7) | Insert address of Assignee | (7) 11-1, Ohsaki 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan |
| | · | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the |
| | | undersigned for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the |
| (8) | Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or | invention known as (8) VEHICLE DOOR LATCH DEVICE |
| | Foreign Application Number | for which the undersigned has executed an application for patent in the United States of |
| | | America |
| | | (9) on even date herewith (10)U. S. application Serial Number 10/252,113 |
| | | filed 23 September 2002 |
| | | and each of the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to said assignee all applications for patent and any original and reissued Letters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent. |
| Unit | ared concerning this application or a possible in obtaining evidence and g 3) Each of the undersigned agreed States patent to the Assignee. 4) Each of the undersigned agreespecting the invention and improval proceedings regarding the invention 5) Each of the undersigned herents of the United States resulting from Assignee, as Assignee of the entire assigned, and that he or she has mean assigned, and that he or she has mean assigned and that he or she has mean assigned to five undersigned here identification which may be necessarily assignment. 7) This Assignment shall be bin shall inure to the benefit of the heirs. | ees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid tes to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or ements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any |
| (1) | Date 1. Jan. 2003 | Signature of Inventor Jan Brua |
| (2) | Date | Signature of Inventor |
| (3) | Date | |
| (4) | Date | Signature of Inventor |
| (5) | Date | |
| | Date 7. JAN. 2003 | Witness Milior Schimose |

PATENT **REEL: 014476 FRAME: 0529**

RECORDED: 09/10/2003

_____ Witness __